## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2016-Part, Dated Shimla-171002, the

27th August, 2016.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfers and postings of the following Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service/Himachal Pradesh Secretariat Service officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Dr. Tanuja Joshi, HPAS (2005), Additional Director, Health & Family Welfare, H.P., Shimla, as Joint Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla. She will also hold additional charge of the post of Additional Director, Health & Family Welfare, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- Shri Chaman Lal, HPAS (2005), presently under order of transfer as Project Officer, I.T.D.P., Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti, Himachal Pradesh, as Land Acquisition Officer, Beas Dam Project, Talwara, relieving Shri Sukhdev Singh, HPAS (2005) of this additional charge.
- Shri Dile Ram, HPAS (2011), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bangana, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Balh at Ner Chowk, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Dr. Madan Kumar, HPAS (2012), of this additional charge.
- 4. Shri Surender Maltu, HPAS (2012), Joint Director, Ayurveda, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as General Manager, H.P.M.C., Shimla.
- Shri Siddhartha Acharya, HPAS (2013), on completion of training at H.I.P.A., as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Fatehpur, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Shri Mohan Datt, HPAS (2011), of this additional charge.
- Shri Shashi Pal Sharma, HPAS (2015), on completion of training at H.I.P.A., as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bangana, District Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- Smt. Bhawna, HPAS (2016), Assistant Commissioner (Leave Reserve) to Deputy Commissioner, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, as Joint Director, Ayurveda, Himachal Pradedsh, Shimla.
- 8. Smt. Pushp Lata Singha, HPSS, Under Secretary (Youth Services & Sports and SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Under Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- Shri Navneet Kapoor, HPSS, Under Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, as Under Secretary (Youth Services & Sports) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

By Order

V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

-5

Contd.P/2.



Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

27th August, 2016.

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 5. The Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, New Delhi.
- 6. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/Heads of Departments in HP
- 7. The Director, HIPA, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 8. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Spl. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

11. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

( Amarreet Singh )
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Ph. No. 0177-2622132

\*\*\*\*\*